
Effective July 1, 2025

 
Charges to

Establish Service

Water & Sewer

For additional information, call:

• Engineering Management

• Meter Management

• Water Business/Billing

• Water Conservation

• Water/Sewer Line Construction

• Administration

706.613.3490

706.613.3479

706.613.3500

706.613.3729

706.613.3495

706.613.3470

The Public Utilities 

Department is 

committed to providing 

safe drinking water for 

and economic productivity, and 

public health, fire protection, 

environmentally responsible way. The utility

safely reclaiming wastewater in an 

is run as an effective and reliable 

enterprise, responsibly reinvesting in 

public health and environmental 

protection infrastructure at value 

to our ratepayers.

Visit our website to learn more
about the Public Utilities:
accgov.com/publicutilities

Our
Mission



$345
$523 
$845
$1,564 
$3,439 
$8,655 
$13,427 

 
$1,193.00
$1,417.00
$1,947.00
$2,688.00  

 
$850
$1,625 

 
$4,110
$10,278
$20,555
$32,887
$65,775
$102,774

*

 
$2,299.00
$2,530.00
$3,106.00
$3,725.00  

$2,652.25
$6,710.00
$13,260.00
$21,200.00
$42,400.00
$66,300.00

* 

For multi-family construction, the sewer connection
fee is the 3/4-inch sewer connection fee multiplied
by the number of units, multiplied by a factor of 60%.

60

These fees are charged for review of new
development plans and for water system and
sewer system evaluations.

 

 

$2.88 

 
4 inch
6 inch 

3/4 inch 
1 inch
1 1/2 inch
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch   

 
3/4 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch
3 inch 
4 inch
6 inch 
*Calculated per connection

*
*
* 

*
* 
* 

*Plus additional amounts, as determined by the 

$1

 $160

$130

$150

$50 per connection
$150 per connection

 $1.24

Water
Meter Size

 

SewerStub Size 

 WaterMeter Size 

Meter
Charge

Stub Charge
Short Side

Stub Charge

Connection Fee

Stub Charge
Long Side

Connec tion
Fee

Paving Cut $700* 

Bull Head Connection 

Fire Hydrant Meter Rental
 

DOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit

Development Permit Application Fee 

Development Plan Review
(per plan set, avg 5 pgs, no changes)  

Water System Evaluation 
Sewer System Evaluation 

 Water Main Inspection (per linear foot)
 Sewer Line Inspection (per linear foot) 

To Establish Sewer Service
Other

***

***

**Pluscasing and manhole (if required).

*Charges to be calculated by the Public Utilities Director.

Minimum inspection fee is $300 per contract.

labor, equipment and other materials for the job
(if required).

Forwater usageof11,220 gallons. Water usage 
above 11,220 gallons will be charged per 1,000
gallons at the non-residential outdoor water use rate. 

summary of charges
To Establish Water Service Development

**

**

$100 

***


