

## Our Mission

The Public Utilities Department is committed to providing safe drinking water for public health, fire protection, and economic productivity, and environmentally responsible way. The utility is run as an effective and reliable enterprise, responsibly reinvesting in public health and environmental protection infrastructure at value to our ratepayers.



Visit our website to learn more about the Public Utilities:  
[accgov.com/publicutilities](http://accgov.com/publicutilities)

### For additional information, call:

- Engineering Management 706.613.3490
- Meter Management 706.613.3479
- Water Business/Billing 706.613.3500
- Water Conservation 706.613.3729
- Water/Sewer Line Construction 706.613.3495
- Administration 706.613.3470

# Water & Sewer

## Charges to Establish Service



Public Utilities

Effective July 1, 2025

# summary of charges

## To Establish Water Service

Water Meter Size	Meter Charge	Stub Charge Short Side	Stub Charge Long Side	Connection Fee
3/4 inch	\$345	\$1,193.00	\$2,299.00	\$2,652.25
1 inch	\$523	\$1,417.00	\$2,530.00	\$6,710.00
1 1/2 inch	\$845	\$1,947.00	\$3,106.00	\$13,260.00
2 inch	\$1,564	\$2,688.00	\$3,725.00	\$21,200.00
3 inch	\$3,439	*	*	\$42,400.00
4 inch	\$8,655	*	*	\$66,300.00
6 inch	\$13,427	*	*	*

\*Charges to be calculated by the Public Utilities Director.

## To Establish Sewer Service

Water Meter Size	Connection Fee
3/4 inch	\$4,110
1 inch	\$10,278
1 1/2 inch	\$20,555
2 inch	\$32,887
3 inch	\$65,775
4 inch	\$102,774
6 inch	*

\*Calculated per connection

Sewer Stub Size	Stub Charge
4 inch	\$850**
6 inch	\$1,625**

\*\*Plus casing and manhole (if required).

For multi-family construction, the sewer connection fee is the 3/4-inch sewer connection fee multiplied by the number of units, multiplied by a factor of 60%.

## Development

These fees are charged for review of new development plans and for water system and sewer system evaluations.

Development Permit Application Fee	\$130
Development Plan Review (per plan set, avg 5 pgs, no changes)	\$150
Water System Evaluation	\$50 per connection
Sewer System Evaluation	\$150 per connection
*** Water Main Inspection (per linear foot)	\$1.24
*** Sewer Line Inspection (per linear foot)	\$2.88

\*\*\* Minimum inspection fee is \$300 per contract.

## Other

**Paving Cut** \$700\*

**Bull Head Connection** \$100

\*Plus additional amounts, as determined by the Public Utilities Director, that reflect the cost of labor, equipment and other materials for the job (if required).

**Fire Hydrant Meter Rental** \$160

For water usage of 11,220 gallons. Water usage above 11,220 gallons will be charged per 1,000 gallons at the non-residential outdoor water use rate.

**DOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit** \$160